SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
LIEBER CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION
MEMORANDUM
June 4, 2009
The 57 inmates listed below have been sentenced to the Death Penalty and are categorized/housed as Death
Row inmates at Lieber Correctional Institution. Three inmates (*) are currently housed at Kirkland

MSU/Gilliam Psychiatric for a total of 56 inmates currently housed on Death Row here in South Carolina.
(**)One(1) inmate is currently in housed in the state of California for a total of 57 inmates.

DATE
NAME SCDC# DOB COUNTY TO SCDC RACE JUDGE
Aleksey, Bayan 5059 11/08/68 Orangeburg 09/01/98 White E. Cottingham
Allen, Quincy Jovan 6019 11/07/79  Richland 03/21/05 Black G. Cooper Jr.
Bell, Jr., William H. 4477 07/20/68  Anderson 03/20/89 Black W. H. Ballenger
Bennett, Johnny O. 5023 09/27/70  Lexington 10/19/95 Black R. K. Anderson
Binney, Johnathon 6009 05/09/74  Cherokee 04/27/01 White Derham Cole
Bixby, Steven V. 6024 08/17/67  Abbeville 02/21/07 White A. Macaulay
Bowman, Marion, Jr. 6006 06/06/80  Dorchester 05/23/02 Black D. Shafer-Goodstein
Bryant, James N. 111 6001 02/17/71  Horry 06/25/01 Black P. Thomas
Bryant, Stephen 5252 04/12/81  Sumter 10/14/02 White T. Russo
Cottrell, Luzenski 6020 11/10/77  Horry 04/07/05 Black R. Dennis, Jr.
Council, Donnie 5049 11/01/65 Aiken 10/23/96 Black S. Floyd
Dickerson, William 6030 08/24/76  Charleston 05/07/09 Black R. Dennis Jr.
Elmore, Edward L. 4293 01/13/59 Greenwood  04/19/82 Black E. C. Burnett
Evans, Kamell D. 6016 12/15/76  Greenville 09/22/04 Black J. Durham Cole
Evins, Fredrick 6017 02/02/68 Spartanburg 11/22/04 Black E. W. Miller
Finklea, Ron O’Neal 6025 10/18/73  Lexington 09/07/07 Black C. Newman
Franklin, Ellis 4855 08/04/69  Williamsburg 01/25/93 Black M. D. Shuler
Huggins, Titus 5046 04/27/70  Horry 09/12/96 Black R. Dennis, Jr.
*Hughes, Mar-reece 5021 01/27/66  York 09/22/95 Black John C. Hayes Il
Hughey, John Kennedy 5055 10/09/69  Abbeville 10/30/97 Black J. Derham Cole
Inman, Jerry Buck 5256 12/19/70  Pickens 06/09/06 White Edward W. Miller
Johnson, Roger 5034 11/15/59  Calhoun 02/27/96 White E. Cottingham
Jones, Donald A. 4349 05/05/61 Lancaster 02/08/84 Black G. F. Coleman
Jones, Jeffrey Louis 5063 03/26/55 Lexington 11/10/98 Black Marc H. Westbrook
Justus, Kenneth 6029 02/13/67  Dorchester 12/23/08 White D.Schafer-Goodstein
Lindsey, Marion A 6015 10/18/73  Spartanburg 05/24/04 Black J. Few
Locklair, Jimmy 5062 03/08/72  Spartanburg 09/23/98 White Durham Cole
McClure, David 5058 08/09/77  Barnwell 04/29/98 White E. Cottingham

Mahdi, Mikal 5238 03/20/83 Calhoun 07/23/04 Black C. Newman
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Mercer, Kevin J.
Moore, Richard B.
Motts, Jeffery

Northcutt, Clinton R.

Owens, Freddie E.
Roberts, Tyree
Robertson, James
Rogers, Timothy

Rosemond, Andre K.

Sapp, Jesse

Shuler, Charles O.
Sigmon, Brad K.
Simmons, Kenneth
**Sims, Mitchell
Singleton, Fred
Stanko, Stephen C.
Starnes, Norman
Stokes, Sammie L.
Stone, Bobby
Terry, Gary Dubose
Torres, Andres
Vasquez, Angel Joe
Weik, John E.
Williams, Charles
Wilson, James W.
Winkler, Louis
Woods, Anthony
Wood, John Richard

SCDC#
6021
6003
6026
6013
5065
6012
5067
4883
5037
6010
6000
6008
5066
4486
4336
6022
5053
5069
5051
5054
6028
6011
5068
6018
4482
6027
6023
6005

*Kirkland — MSU or Gilliam
**Mitchell Sims, SK #4486, Transferred to the state of California 04/07/08
*Mar-reece Hughes, SK #5021, Transferred to Kirkland MSU on 03/25/2009

DOB

10/04/77
02/20/65
05/05/75
07/07/80
03/18/78
07/24/62
11/17/73
07/16/68
08/31/64
10/06/79
07/17/48
11/12/57
02/11/61
02/12/60
06/10/44
01/13/68
07/06/65
12/21/66
09/19/64
12/01/67
07/30/80
03/30/79
04/26/67
12/11/82
04/13/69
03/24/60
06/24/64
04/18/67

COUNTY
Lexington
Spartanburg
Greenville
Lexington
Greenville
Beaufort
York
Dorchester
Spartanburg
Berkeley
Orangeburg
Greenville
Dorchester
Berkeley
Newberry
Georgetown
Lexington
Orangeburg
Sumter
Lexington
Spartanburg
Horry
Dorchester
Greenville
Greenwood
Horry
Clarendon
Greenville

DATE
TOSCDC RACE
04/22/06 Black
10/22/01 Black
12/04/07 White
11/14/03 White
02/18/99 Black
10/22/03 Black
03/27/99 White
03/06/94 Black
03/30/96 Black
05/20/03 White
03/22/01 White
7122/02 White
03/02/99 Black
06/28/89 White
09/19/83 Black
08/18/06 White
11/27/07 White
10/31/99 Black
01/29/97 White
09/21/97 White
10/23/08 White
10/05/03 Black
05/29/99 White
02/19/05 Black
05/11/89 White
02/08/08 White
07/21/05 Black
02/16/02 White

JUDGE

J. Few

G. Clary

G. Clary

M. Westbrook
Larry Patterson
Danny Pieper
John C. Hayes, 111l
L. Brown, Jr.

J. D. Cole

R. M. Dennis, Jr.
T. Cooper, Jr.
Joseph Watson
Rodney Peeples
R. E. Fields

J. E. Moore

D. Jefferson

L. Alford

Burch

Mark Lee Dennis
Frank Epps

R. Couch

Paula Thomas
M. D. Shuler

J. Nicholson

J. E. Moore

J. Lockemy

J. Few

J. Kittredge



